
OFF 18:43:12 Mrs.A.Kelly-Pilgrim Allison Kelly-Pilgrim +30
Win: £1.81 ;Places: £1.52 £4.02 ;Forecast: £11.60 ;Trio: £39.00 SPBook: 127
****Tractor*****
Prize Money Today Is £4,790 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £340

OFF 19:02:11 Mr.M.A.Keene Dean Childs +30
Win: £2.71 ;Places: £1.21 £1.41 ;Forecast: £5.10 ;Trio: £25.90 SPBook: 123
***Tractor*****
Straight 4 Jackpot - Leg 1

OFF 19:22:11 The Romford Relics Allison Kelly-Pilgrim +30
Win: £3.33 ;Places: £2.18 £2.51 ;Forecast: £9.40 ;Trio: £19.30 SPBook: 130
****Tractor****
Straight 4 Jackpot - Leg 2

ROMFORD Meeting 9
RACE RESULTS Saturday, 10 January 2026
Cold Course: Good
Race 1 18.42 400m Flat (A6) 1st £135, Others £60 Total £435 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

Romford Saturday Evening 10th January 2025 PGR Meeting

SLIPALONG REX 5 3.73 1211 1st 3½ QuickAway,Wide,ALed 33.9 4/5F 24.04
Seomra Oyster 6 3.76 2122 2nd 3½ EarlyPace,Wide,EveryChance 33.2 8/1 24.32
Rough Ringo 4 3.80 5333 3rd 4¼ MiddleToWide,Blk1,FcdTCk4 34.2 4/1 24.38
Duggies Memory 2 3.88 3444 4th 10¼ RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 35.0 9/2 24.86
Chelms Jean 1 4.09 6555 5th 11¾ SlowAway,Rails 26.4 7/1 24.98
Tromora Lola 3 3.87 4666 6th 13¾ Middle,Baulked1 27.7 9/1 25.14

Race 2 19.02 400m Flat (A12) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £305 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)
WELCOME TO ROMFORD STAKES

MOLLYCODDLE 6 3.77 1111 1st 3¼ QuickAway,Wide,ALed 27.8 7/4 24.55
Young Youngy 5 3.94 5332 2nd 3¼ SlowAway,Wide,Bumped3 32.3 5/2 24.81
Sparkling Eva 4 3.85 2223 3rd 5¼ MiddleToRails,Baulked¼&3 24.1 9/1 24.97
Sheer Magic 1 3.95 3444 4th 6 ModAway,Rails,Baulked¼&3 24.8 13/8F 25.03
Blackrosemartina 3 3.99 4555 5th 7 SAw,MiddleToRails,FcdToCk¼ 24.8 9/1 25.11
Vacant 2

Race 3 19.22 400m Flat (A11) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
PAUL CATLEY MEMORIAL RACE

CLOVASS SPICE 6 3.78 1111 1st 4½ QuickAway,Wide,ALed 26.3 11/4 24.42
Townsend Peggy 2 3.84 2332 2nd 4½ EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 26.7 2/1J 24.78
Old Fort Oreo 1 3.95 6444 3rd 11 SlowAway,Rails 26.8 2/1J 25.30
Orange Elizabeth 3 3.84 3223 4th 12¼ EPace,Middle,Bumped1&¾ 25.8 11/1 25.40
Johnmark Rocket 5 3.84 4555 5th 16¾ EP,Mid,Bmp1&¼&2,Baulked¾ 26.7 6/1 25.76
Blue Express 4 3.90 5666 6th 19¼ Mid,CrdRunUp,Blk1,Crd¼&2&¾ 24.8 6/1 25.96

 

OFF 19:42:20 Miss.K.Searle David Mullins +30
Win: £4.54 ;Places: £2.69 £2.31 ;Forecast: £17.90 ;Trio: £138.90 SPBook: 127
****Tractor****
Straight 4 Jackpot - Leg 3

OFF 20:02:09 The Track Titans Katie O'Flaherty +30
Win: £5.31 ;Places: £2.40 £1.71 ;Forecast: £28.60 ;Trio: £264.50 SPBook: 128
****Tractor****
Straight 4 Jackpot - Leg 4

OFF 20:22:13 Mrs.D.K.Hurlock Deborah Hurlock +20
Win: £4.59 ;Places: £2.42 £2.73 ;Forecast: £15.60 ;Trio: £79.60 SPBook: 128
****Tractor*****

OFF 20:42:07 Mr.T.A.Westwood Marlene Westwood +20
Win: £5.15 ;Places: £2.02 £2.97 ;Forecast: £24.70 ;Trio: £109.00 SPBook: 127
****Tractor*****
Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 1

Race 4 19.42 400m Flat (A11) 1st £105 + Trophy, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION
£30)

THE 2ND RON PRIX

ROXANA 2 3.83 3222 1st SH Rails,Bmp1,ChlFr3ToLedNrLn 30.0 11/4 24.45
Zoomey Smullen 4 3.75 1111 2nd SH QuickAway,Middle,LedToNrLn 34.8 9/4J 24.46
Informant 5 3.86 5333 3rd 5¾ Middle,Bumped1 36.0 16/1 24.92
Fastlane Frankie 6 3.85 6666 4th 7¼ Wide,Bumped1 27.9 9/4J 25.04
Blackrose Ruth 1 3.90 2555 5th 7¾ Rails,Bumped1,FcdTCk¾ 27.9 7/2 25.07
Tousers Lad 3 3.88 4444 6th 8 Middle,Bumped1,Crowded5 29.4 8/1 25.10

Race 5 20.02 575m Flat (S3) 1st £155, Others £60 Total £455 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
PREMIER GREYHOUND RACING ON SKY SPORTS RACING

DROOPYS FLOORISH 6 13.87 2222 1st 1½ EP,Wide,ChlFrom5ToLedRunIn 27.8 8/1 35.49
Distant Annie 3 13.58 1111 2nd 1½ QuickAway,Mid,LedToRunIn 28.4 9/4J 35.61
Queen Libianca 5 14.08 6444 3rd 5¼ SAw,MiddleToWide,FcdTCk1 31.4 9/4J 35.91
Bubbly Carvo 1 14.11 3555 4th 5¾ EPace,Rails,Bmp1,FcdTCk5 34.5 7/2 35.95
Me Bundee 4 13.96 5333 5th 6¼ SlowAway,Middle,Bumped1 32.1 5/1 35.99
Deanridge Linxs 2 14.28 4666 6th 9½ SAw,RailsToMid,Baulked1 30.5 5/1 36.25

Race 6 20.22 400m Flat (A7) 1st £130 + Trophy, Others £55 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION
£30)

OH NO IT'S THE BIG 60 ALAN TAYLOR

OLWINN SEEN IT 1 3.93 5333 1st 1¾ ModAway,Rls,Bmp1,LedRunIn 27.9 9/4F 24.45
Hollywood Paso 6 3.81 4222 2nd 1¾ Wide,EveryChance 32.0 3/1 24.59
Castlehill Jet 5 3.65 1111 3rd 2 QAw,MiddleToWide,LedToRunIn 31.8 8/1 24.60
Lockyer Hatter 2 3.92 6444 4th 5½ ModAway,RailsToMid,Bumped1 31.6 9/2 24.90
Jeopardy Delta 4 3.90 3555 5th 5¾ Middle,BumpedRunUp&1 33.6 5/1 24.91
Spit The Dummy 3 3.90 2666 6th 9½ Middle,BumpedRunUp&1 31.5 11/4 25.21

Race 7 20.42 400m Flat (A6) 1st £135, Others £60 Total £435 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
VISIT US ON INSTAGRAM@ROMFORDDOGS

DROVERS VIOLET 4 3.77 1111 1st 1½ QAw,Mid,BmpRnIn,ALed 25.8 5/1 24.45
Rapido Conti 1 3.91 6344 2nd 1½ SlowAway,Rails,RanOn 30.6 7/2 24.57
Rapido Tinny 5 3.90 2665 3rd 2¼ MiddleToWide,BmpRunUp,RnOn 28.9 5/1 24.63
Sentosa Sunset 2 3.84 5222 4th 2½ RlsTMid,ChlFr3ToBmp&StbRnIn 33.8 13/8F 24.64
Orange Ryan 6 3.86 3533 5th 3¼ MiddleToWide,BmpRnUp&1 30.3 8/1 24.72
Yahoo Jimmy 3 3.88 4456 6th 6 MiddleToRails,Bumped1,FcdTCk3 32.0 7/2 24.94



OFF 21:02:12 Bombay Racing Paul Young +20
Win: £4.18 ;Places: £1.75 £1.89 ;Forecast: £29.40 ;Trio: £77.30 SPBook: 128
***Tractor*****
Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 2

OFF 21:22:09 Mr.E.V.Wiley Martyn Wiley +20
Win: £6.81 ;Places: £3.06 £2.34 ;Forecast: £10.10 ;Trio: £193.00 SPBook: 128
****Tractor****
Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 3

OFF 21:42:22 Mr.P.W.Young Paul Young +30
Win: £3.19 ;Places: £1.76 £2.68 ;Forecast: £15.20 ;Trio: £52.00 SPBook: 124
****Tractor****
Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 4

ROMFORD Meeting 9
RACE RESULTS Saturday, 10 January 2026
Cold Course: Good

Race 8 21.02 400m Flat (A3) 1st £155 + Trophy, Others £60 Total £455 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION
£30)

BRADLEY GITTIN'S RACE

BOMBAY BREEZE 4 3.75 1111 1st 4½ QAw,Middle,Bmp1&¼,ALd 26.8 11/4 24.15
Reasontobelieve 2 3.78 3222 2nd 4½ EPace,Rails,Baulked1&¼ 30.9 20/1 24.51
Plains Drifter 6 3.88 5655 3rd 4¾ Wide,Bumped¼ 32.8 13/8F 24.53
Raha Gem 1 3.86 6343 4th 5¾ ModAway,Rails,Bumped3 28.0 9/2 24.61
Droopys List 5 3.90 4566 5th 7¾ Wide,Bumped¼ 34.6 4/1 24.77
Hasty Halley 3 3.83 2434 6th 9 EP,MiddleToRails,Bmp3 28.0 4/1 24.87

Race 9 21.22 400m Flat (A11) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
GREYHOUNDS MAKE GREAT PETS

MANOBO 4 3.89 4444 1st 1 Middle,BmpRnUp&1,LdRunIn 33.9 7/2 24.69
Clasheen Dior 6 3.82 5333 2nd 1 ModAway,Wide,CrowdedRunIn 23.8 8/11F 24.77
No Worries Dave 3 3.72 1111 3rd 1¼ QAw,MiddleToRails,BmpRnUp,LdTRnIn 27.9 12/1 24.78
Ellaha Rois 1 3.86 2222 4th 1½ Rails,HandyFrom3 28.6 4/1 24.79
Blackrose Bond 5 3.90 6555 5th 4¼ ModAway,MidTWide,CrdRunUp,Bmp1 34.4 12/1 25.03
Burgess Sharon 2 3.94 3666 6th Dis RailsToMiddle,EasedRunUp 27.4 7/1 00.00

Race 10 21.42 575m Flat (S2) 1st £180 + Trophy, Others £60 Total £420 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION
£25)

THE 2026 RON SHAW MEMORIAL STAKES

MIAMI NAN 4 13.76 4421 1st 6½ EarlyPace,Middle,Led2 25.7 15/8 35.16
Little Gael 1 13.93 2213 2nd 6½ EarlyPace,Rails,Led1To2 25.6 4/1 35.68
My Girl Navy 5 13.93 5532 3rd 9¾ ModeratelyAway,Mid,Bmp1 33.0 7/2 35.94
Fastlane Pam 2 14.09 1144 4th 10½ QuickAway,Rails,Bumped1 25.9 6/4F 36.00
Novella 3 14.21 3355 5th 15 EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 27.5 14/1 36.36
Vacant 6

 

OFF 21:58:38 Piemans Racing Club David Mullins +20
Win: £3.32 ;Places: £2.09 £1.52 ;Forecast: £7.70 ;Trio: £15.30 SPBook: 124
***Tractor*****
Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 5

OFF 22:20:05 The Fruity Syndicate Martyn Wiley +30
Win: £3.38 ;Places: £1.68 £3.78 ;Forecast: £44.80 ;Trio: £74.50 SPBook: 123
Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 6

Race 11 21.58 400m Flat (A1) 1st £205, Others £65 Total £465 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)
PREMIER GREYHOUND RACING ON

GREYHOUNDS.ATTHERACES.COM

PIEMANS GOALIE 2 3.66 2111 1st 2¼ EPace,RailsToMid,LedRunUp 34.5 9/4 23.85
Bombay Buck 5 3.72 3322 2nd 2¼ EPace,Middle,EveryChance 31.9 6/4F 24.03
Silver Bucks 3 3.79 4433 3rd 2¾ Middle,BumpedRunUp 33.5 11/4 24.07
Ten Fold 4 3.90 5554 4th 5 Middle,BumpedRunUp 31.9 9/1 24.25
Alan The First 1 3.69 1245 5th 9¾ QAw,Rails,FcdToCk¼&¾ 34.1 5/1 24.63
Vacant 6

Race 12 22.20 575m Flat (S6) 1st £130, Others £55 Total £350 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)
THE FUTURE OF RACING: PREMIER GREYHOUND RACING TV

CHOCOLATE VELVET 5 14.24 5542 1st SH SAw,Wide,Crd1,Ld6,HldOn 26.3 11/8F 35.99
Crossfield Becca 6 13.84 1111 2nd SH QAw,Wide,LedTo6,RanOn 29.4 9/1 36.00
Swift Lorenzo 4 14.09 2334 3rd 1 EPace,Wide,ChlFrom4 30.9 7/4 36.08
Come On James 3 14.24 3455 4th 8¼ MiddleToRails,ForcedToCheck1 33.1 9/1 36.66
Blackstone Story 2 13.93 4223 5th 13¾ ModAway,RailsToMid,HandyTCrd5 29.6 3/1 37.10
Vacant 1


